TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surveying And Mapping, Inc.		02/25/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surveying And Mapping, LLC
Street Address:	4801 Southwest Parkway
Internal Address:	Parkway Two, Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2298048	SAM, INC.
Serial Number:	85939698	SAM INC. SURVEYING + AERIAL MAPPING + EN
Serial Number:	85604080	NEARBUILT
Serial Number:	86206594	
Serial Number:	86206580	
Serial Number:	86206487	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900281581

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Ihopkins@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lavonne Burke Hopkins
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin, Ste. 2500
Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins, LLP

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0174

65.00 22980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS395-10019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lavonne Burke Hopkins	
Signature:	/Lavonne Burke Hopkins/	
Date:	02/28/2014	
Total Attachments: 7 source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page1.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page2.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page3.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page4.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page5.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page6.tif source=SAM evidence of fiiling conversions and formations#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0175



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. File Number: 130906600

Converting it to

Surveying And Mapping, LLC File Number: 801941238

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/25/2014

Effective: 02/25/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0176



Office of the Secretary of State

February 26, 2014

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Surveying And Mapping, LLC

File Number: 801941238

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0177



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Surveying And Mapping, LLC File Number: 801941238

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 02/25/2014

Effective: 02/25/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Form 632 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion of a Corporation Converting to a Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 2 5 2014

Corporations Section

Converting Entity Information				
The name of the converting corporation is: Surveying And Mapping, Inc.				
The jurisdiction of formation of the corporation is: Texas				
The date of formation of the corporation is: April 18, 1994				
The file number, if any, issued to the corporation by the secretary of state, is: 130906600				0
Plan of Conversi	on—Alternative Statemen	ts		
The corporation named above is converting to liability company is:	a limited liability company	. The	name of	the limited
Surveying And Mapping, LLC				
The limited liability company will be formed	under the laws of: Texas	8		
☐ The plan of conversion is attached.				
If the plan of conversion is not attacking the plan of conversion.	ched, the following statements must on, the corporation certifies	be compl to the	eted. following	statements:
A signed plan of conversion is on file at the p converting entity. The address of the principal	rincipal place of business of al place of business of the co	f the co	orporation tion is:	i, the
4801 Southwest Pkwy, Pkwy Two, Ste 100	Austin	TX	USA	78735
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be on file at the limited liability company, the converted e the limited liability company is:	ter the conversion at the printity. The address of the pr	ncipal incipal	place of I I place of	ousiness of business of
4801 Southwest Pkwy, Pkwy Two, Ste 100	Austin	TX	USA	78735 Zip Code
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	LIP COUR

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 632

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity
The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.
Approval of the Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
·
Tax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the corporation.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: 2/24/14 Samir 6. NANNA, RPLS, PRESIDENT
SAMIR G. NANNA, RPLS, PRESIDENT
Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the

Signature and title of authorize converting entity

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OF

FEB 25 2014

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, LLC

Corporations Section

The undersigned organizer of an entity acting pursuant to the Texas Business Organizations Code, as amended from time to time (the "Code"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for such entity:

ARTICLE I

The entity is being formed under a plan of conversion. The name of the converted entity was Surveying And Mapping, Inc. The registered office address of the converted entity was 4801 Southwest Parkway, Parkway Two, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78735. The converted entity was formed on April 18, 1994. The converted entity was a Texas corporation.

ARTICLE II

The type of filing entity being formed is a limited liability company.

ARTICLE III

The name of the limited liability company is Surveying And Mapping, LLC.

ARTICLE IV

The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Code.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 4801 Southwest Parkway, Parkway Two, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78735, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Samir G. Hanna.

ARTICLE VI

The limited liability company will not have managers. The name and address of the initial member is set forth below.

Name Address

SAM Equity Holdings, Inc. 4801 Southwest Parkway, Parkway Two Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78735

DA-3325367 v1 1204881,00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0181

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the organizer are set forth below.

Name

Address

Albert R. Fox, Jr.

c/o K&L Gates LLP 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3000 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

The undersigned organizer affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized to execute this filing instrument.

Dated: February 25, 2014

Albert R. Fox, Jr.
Albert R. Fox, Jr.
Organizer

DA-3325367 v1 1204881.00001

RECORDED: 02/28/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0182